DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/26/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G142	B. WING	_			40/000	
		D. WINO			03/	18/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
QUAIL R	OOST GROUP HOME	E, (ICF/MR)			22 QUAIL ROOST DRIVE ARRBORO, NC 27510			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 368	WALL ROOST GROUP HOME, (ICF/MR) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) N 368 DRUG ADMINISTRATION CFR(s): 483.460(k)(1) The system for drug administration must assure that all drugs are administered in compliance with the physician's orders. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interviews, the facility failed to administer medications according to physician's orders. This affected 1 of 4 audit clients (#6). The finding is: During observations of evening medication administration on 3/17/25 at 7:40pm, Staff D dispensed medications to client #6. Staff D had two packages of Zonisamide; one package of Zonisamide 25mg had one of two pills left in the pack from 3/16/25, for 8:00pm dosage. Record review on 3/18/25 of client #6's Physician's Orders signed 1/16/25 revealed the 8:00pm dose for Zonisamide was to give 2 capsules of 100mg and 2 capsules of 25mg. Interview on 3/17/25 with Staff D revealed she acknowledged client #6 did not appear to get the full dose of her medication yesterday because there was a pill remaining in the package for 3/16/25. Interview on 3/18/25 with the Home Manager revealed on 3/16/25 the medication tech working in the home was permanently assigned to another facility. The Home Manager acknowledged she reviewed the packages of Zonisamide at 8:00pm and saw there was a capsule not given for 3/16/25.		W 3		DEFICIENCY)			
I ABORATORY	CFR(s): 483.460(k)	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	RIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED		
		34G142	B. WING			03/1	8/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER QUAIL ROOST GROUP HOME, (ICF/MR)			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 102 QUAIL ROOST DRIVE CARRBORO, NC 27510	E, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD E TO THE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 369	Continued From pa	ge 1	W 3	69			
	that all drugs, include self-administered, at This STANDARD is Based on observatinterview, the facility	are administered without error. s not met as evidenced by: ion, record review and y failed to administer t error for 1 of 4 audit clients					
	3/17/25 at 7:45pm, to give to client #6 a her to swallow her of her pills with two	ervations in the home on Staff D prepared medication and had a pitcher of water for medications. Client #6 took all cups of water. Client #6 was e any other medications.					
	Physician's Orders mix Polyethylene G	/18/25 of client #6's signed on 1/16/25 revealed to lycol Powder using 1 scoop th water and drink every					
W 436	revealed she was a	PMENT	W 4	36			
	and teach clients to choices about the u hearing and other of and other devices in interdisciplinary tea This STANDARD is Based on observation	rnish, maintain in good repair, use and to make informed use of dentures, eyeglasses, communications aids, braces, dentified by the mas needed by the client. In some that as evidenced by: ions, record review and y failed to replace 1 of 4 audit					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G142	B. WING_		03	/18/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOST GROUP HOME	, (ICF/MR)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 QUAIL ROOST DRIVE CARRBORO, NC 27510			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 436	clients (#6) eyeglas During observations	ses. The finding is: s in the home on ent #6 was observed without	W 4	36			
W 440	Program Plan (IPP) adaptive equipment Interview on 3/18/2 revealed client #6's took her to the eye order a new pair. The acknowledged she documents for the interview of the int	could not retrieve the replacement order and had not or to determine if the glasses up.	W 44	40			
	This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure fire shift, every quarter. Record review on 3 that were conducted review and the shift, time not reconstructed results and reconstructions. The shift is shifted as a shift in the shift in	/18/25 of the facility's fire drills d for the last year revealed:					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G142	B. WING		03/	/18/2025	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOST GROUP HOME	, (ICF/MR)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 QUAIL ROOST DRIVE CARRBORO, NC 27510	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 440	Continued From pa	ge 3	W 4	40			
W 454	schedule to follow wassigned. The Hommajority of their firs		W 4	54			
	The facility must pro	ovide a sanitary environment and transmission of infections.					
	Based on observate failed to ensure foo	s not met as evidenced by: tion and interview, the facility d was not cross-contaminated is affected 2 of 4 audit clients adings are:					
	6:45pm, Staff A bro the table and had a portion. Staff A was client #6 who took t applesauce and the same plate she ate	ons in the home on 3/17/25 at ught a bowl of applesauce to measuring cup to remove a observed handing the bowl to the cup, filled it with en allowed the cup to touch the her dinner on. Afterwards, the o the bowl of applesauce.					
	7:00pm, Staff A pas client #5 who remo	ons in the home on 3/17/25 at seed the bowl of applesauce to wed the cup filled with bowed it to touch the same g her dinner.					
	Disabilities Profess	5 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) revealed to avoid n, Staff A should have used the dessert.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G142	B. WING _		03	/18/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOST GROUP HOME	E, (ICF/MR)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 102 QUAIL ROOST DRIVE CARRBORO, NC 27510		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	This STANDARD is Based on observation interview, the facility according to dietary (#3 and #6). The firm A. During dinner obstation of corn beef and has potatoes. Around 6 Staff B that client # her food. Staff B arimmediately assisted from her overstuffed pat her firmly on her Afterwards, the HIV into smaller pieces. Record review on 3 Evaluation from 7/7 mechanical soft diedoes not chew her her tongue and pal small bites and eat. Review on 3/18/25 Meeting minutes from ealtime guideline prevention of choking proportionally cut under the standard soft of the same prevention of choking proportionally cut under the same prevention of chokin	eceive a nourishing, including modified and didets. It is not met as evidenced by: ition, record review and y failed to modify the meal y orders for 2 of 4 audit clients indings are: It is servation in the home on Staff B supervised client #3 inch included 1" cubed pieced alved pieces of mini red: 40pm client #5 signaled to 3 appeared to be choking on ind the Home Manager (HM) included the HM had to be be compared to the HM had to be several times. It told Staff B to cut up her food in the Home Manager included a set after observing "that she food but mashes it between a food but mashes	W 46			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G142	B. WING			03/	18/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER QUAIL ROOST GROUP HOME, (ICF/MR)				102	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RUAIL ROOST DRIVE RRBORO, NC 27510	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	much food onto spon Interview on 3/18/2 acknowledged clier mouth at dinner and pieces after she over B. During dinner ob 3/17/25 at 6:20pm, beef, halved mining interview on 3/18/25 Program Plan (IPP) food should be cut Interview on 3/18/25	5 with the HM, she at #3 had too much food in her d that it was cut into smaller erfilled her mouth. Servations in the home on client #6 had 1" cubed corned potatoes, cabbage cut into a biscuit cut into half. Client #6	W 4	60			